

White River Valley Electric Cooperative News Release

Contact:

Cassie Cunningham, Communications Coordinator 417.849.1148 (cell); 417.335.9231 (office) ccunningham@whiteriver.org

For immediate release: November 30, 2016

White River Valley Electric employee gets extraordinary award



Branson, Missouri – Every year the local unit of the Missouri Retired Teachers Association presents an *Apple from the Teacher* award to an individual or an organization that has provided community service, especially to education. This year's selection was a White River Valley Electric Cooperative's employee, Cindy Rains, which was unanimously selected to be the recipient of the award.

"We wanted to present this award to Cindy based upon the wonderful and amazing work that she does with the White River Valley Electric Trust Scholarship program," said Chapter President Judith Haefeker.

Above and beyond just hard work and dedication to the job, Cindy, WRVEC's Trust Program Coordinator, loves the communities in which she works and it hasn't gone without notice. The program has provided over \$1.4 million in scholarships since its inception 24 years ago.

###

White River Valley Electric Cooperative is a <u>Touchstone Energy Cooperative</u> dedicated to ensuring our members receive safe and reliable service in their homes and businesses across five southwest Missouri counties including Ozark, Taney, Stone, Christian and Douglas.